CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

SECTION B
INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

A. QUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS
1. Competency of Bidders

The Bidder shall be thoroughly competent and capable of satisfactorily performing
the Work covered by the Bid. As specified in the Bid Documents, the Bidder shall
furnish statements of previous experience on similar work. When requested, the
Bidder shall also furnish the plan of procedure proposed; the organization,
machinery, plant and other equipment available for the Work; evidence of its
financial condition and resources; and any other such documentation as may be
required by the City to determine if the Bidder is responsible.

2. Contractor's License

At the time of submitting the Bid, the Bidder shall be licensed as a contractor in
accordance with the provisions of Chapter 9, Division 3, of the California Business
and Professions Code. The required prime contractor license class for the Work is
shown in the project Notice Inviting Bids. However, the City reserves the right to
award the Contract to a contractor with another class if the City determines that the
license is proper for the Work.

3. Contractor Registration

In compliance with SB 854, in order to bid on or enter into a contract for public
work, all contractor and subcontractors must possess and maintain registration with
the Department of Industrial Relations (DIR) at https:/efiling.dir.ca.qov/PWCR/.
Bidder and all designated subcontractors shall be registered with the Department of
Industrial Relations at the time of submitting the bid pursuant to Labor Code
Section 1725.5. This is a separate requirement from the Contractors State License
Board licensing requirements. Bids failing to meet this requirement will be deemed
nonresponsive.

B BIDDER RESPONSIBILITY

A responsible Bidder is a Bidder who has demonstrated the attribute of trustworthiness,
as well as ability, fithess, capacity and experience to satisfactorily perform the work.

Bidders are notified that, in accordance these Contract Documents, the City Council
may determine whether the Bidder is responsible based upon a review of the Bidder's
performance on other contracts, both within the City of Lake Elsinore and other public
agencies for which the contractor has performed similar work.

If, based on the provisions and criteria in these Contract Documents, the City Engineer
proposes not to recommend the award of contract to the apparent low bidder, the
Director shall notify the Bidder in writing of the Director’s intention to recommend to the
City Council that the Council award the contract to the second lowest responsible
bidder. If the Bidder presents evidence in rebuttal to the recommendation, the Director
shall evaluate the merits of such evidence, and based on that evaluation, make a
recommendation to the City Council.



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

ADDENDA TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

The City may issue Addenda for any reason during the advertising period. The Bidder
shall acknowledge the receipt of any Addendum in its Bid. Failure of the Bidder to do
so may result in the rejection of its Bid.

PREPARATION OF THE BID

L

Examination of Project Site, Plans and Specifications

Prior to submitting a Bid, the Bidder shall examine the Project Improvement Plans
and the site of proposed contract work, carefully read the Specifications and
Special Provisions, and satisfy himself or herself that he or she has the abilities
and resources to complete the Work. The Bidder agrees that if he or she is
awarded the Contract, no claim will be made against the City based on ignorance
or misunderstanding of the provisions of the Contract Documents, the nature and
amount of the work, and the physical and climatic conditions of the work sites.

Estimated Quantities

The quantities shown in the Bid Schedule are approximate only. The Contractor
will be paid for the actual quantities of work installed based on field measurements.
The City reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any item or
portion of work to be performed or materials furnished, or to delete any item, in
accordance with the specifications.

Should the actual quantity of an item of work covered by a Contract Unit Price and
constructed in conformance with the Plans and Specifications be less than 75
percent or more than 125% of the Bid quantity, no adjustment to the Contract Unit
Price, shall be made therefor.

Interpretation of the Documents

Discrepancies in and omissions from the Special Provisions, the project Plans or
other Contract documents, or questions as to their meaning shall, at once, be
brought to the attention of the City. Any interpretation of the documents will be
made only by Addenda dully issued, and a copy of such Addenda will be mailed or
delivered to each person or firm who is listed by the City as having received a set
of such documents. The City will not be responsible for any other explanations or
interpretations. No oral agreement or conversation with any officers, employees,
or agents of the City, either before or after execution of the Contract, shall affect
or modify any of the terms of obligations contained in any of the documents
comprising said Contract.

Bid Instructions and Submissions

The Bid shall be submitted on the Bid Proposal forms included with the
Specifications. All Bid Documents must be completed, executed and submitted
with the Bid by the Bidder. It is the sole responsibility of the bidder to ensure that the
bid is received in proper time through PlanetBids by the date and time hereinabove
set forth.

The electronic bid management system will not accept late bids.

B-2



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

Required eight (8) Bid Proposal Documents:

1)  Bidder's Proposal

2)  AddendaAcknowledgment

3) Contractor's Affidavit

4) Bid Bond (10%)

5) List of Subcontractors

6) References (2 pages) — Will be contacted
7)  Violations of Federal or State Law

8) Disqualification or Debarment

All prices submitted will be considered as including any and all sales or use taxes.
In the case of discrepancy between unit bid price and total bid, the unit prices shall
prevail.

BID BOND

The Bid must be accompanied by either cash, a certified or cashier's check or a surety
bond (bid bond) payable to the City of Lake Elsinore. Bids must be submitted on the
proposal forms furnished with these specifications. The Bid Guaranty shall be in an
amount equivalent to at least 10% of the Total Contract Bid Price including any
additive bid.

NONRESPONSIVE BIDS AND BID REJECTION

1. A Bid in which the required eight (8) proposal documents are not completed,
executed and submitted may be considered non-responsive and be rejected.

2. A Bid in which the Contract Unit Prices are unbalanced, which is incomplete, or
which shows alteration of form or irregularities of any kind, or which contains any
additions or conditional or alternate Bids that are not called for, may be considered
non-responsive and be rejected.

LIMITED NOTICE TO PROCEED WITH CONSTRUCTION

Upon completion of the evaluation of Bids received (including references verified for
responsiveness) and determination of lowest responsive Bidder (Contractor), the City
Engineer will issue a “Limited Notice to Proceed” to Contractor with the council
action of approval of intention to award. The intent of “Limited Notice to Proceed” is to
allow the Contractor time to order long lead items. Upon receipt of said Notice,
Contractor shall submit the items listed below in full compliance with the requirements
of these specifications, within five (5) calendar days of the date of said Notice:

1) Agreement for Public Works Construction executed by Contractor
2) Faithful Performance Bond (100% of Bid)



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

3) Labor and Material Bond (100% of Bid)

4) Verification of Insurance Coverage (Certificates and Endorsements)

5) Construction or Service Contract Endorsement

6) Workers' Compensation Insurance Certificate

7) Construction-Excavation Permit Application Form (No fee is assessed for
public works projects)

8) Proof of a City of Lake Elsinore Business License

Should the City Council not award a contract to Contractor, Contractor shall be entitled
to reimbursement for the premiums of said insurances and bonds plus a 10%
administrative fee on said premiums, the payment of which by City to Contractor shall
constitute full compensation for Contractor’s compliance with this section.

AWARD OF CONTRACT

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids received and to re-advertise for
bids. Further, the City Council reserves the right to take all bids under advisement for
a period not-to-exceed sixty (60) days after date of opening thereof, to waive any
informality or irregularity in the Bid, and to be the sole judge of the merits of material
included in the respective bids received.

Termination.

City may cancel this Agreement at any time upon seven (7) days written notice to
Contractor. Contractor agrees to cease all work under this Agreement on or before the
effective date of such notice.

In the event of termination or cancellation of this Agreement by City, due to no fault or
failure of performance by Contractor, Contractor shall be paid full compensation for all
services performed by Contractor, in an amount to be determined as follows: For work
done in accordance with all of the terms and provisions of this Agreement, Contractor
shall be paid an amount equal to the amount of services performed prior to the effective
date of termination or cancellation; provided, in no event shall the amount of money paid
under the foregoing provisions of this paragraph exceed the amount which would be paid
Contractor for the full performance of the services required by this Agreement.

NOTICE TO PROCEED WITH CONSTRUCTION

Within fifteen (15) calendar days of award of the contract by the City Council, the City
shall schedule a mandatory pre-construction meeting. During this meeting a date of
the start of work will be established. This date will take into account the expected
delivery date of long lead items, if any. A Notice to Proceed with Construction will then
be issued directing the Contractor to commence contract work. Contractor must
complete all work within forty (40) Working Days from the date of commencement
of work specified in the Notice to Proceed and shall complete all contract items.
Contractor shall order the long lead items immediately upon award of Contract.

APPRENTICESHIP EMPLOYMENT STANDARDS

The Contractor is directed to the provisions in Sections 1776, 1777.5 and 1777.6 of the
California Labor Code concerning the employment of apprentices by the contractor or
any subcontractor under them.



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

PERMITS AND LICENSES

The Contractor shall procure and execute all required permits, licenses, pay all charges
and fees, and give all notices necessary and incidental to the completion of the Work.
No fee is charged for a Construction-Excavation Permit issued by the City of Lake
Elsinore for a public works project. The Contractor shall pay for and obtain a City of Lake
Elsinore Business License.

INSURANCE

The Contractor shall maintain Automobile Liability, General Liability, and Workers’
Compensation Insurance as specified in the Agreement for Public Works Construction,
included in the Project Specifications.

PRE-BID INQUIRIES

All questions technical, commercial, or contractual in nature shall be directed to
the Q&A section on the e-Procurement System PlanetBids. No Phone Calls.
Contacting the City of Lake Elsinore personnel directly regarding this bid is
prohibited and may be grounds for elimination from the selection process. All
questions regarding this bid must be put in writing and submitted through the e-
Procurement system PlanetBids no later than 3:00 pm, May 16, 2023.



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

SECTION C
BID DOCUMENTS

B-6



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE SIGNING AND
STRIPING PROJECT
CIP PROJECT NO. Z10081

Company: ANEEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Honorable Mayor, Members of the Council:

In accordance with the Notice Inviting Bids pertaining to the receiving of bid proposals by the City of
Lake Elsinore for the above titled improvement, the undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all Work
to be performed in accordance with the Specifications, Standard Drawings, and the Contract
Documents, for the unit price or lump sum set forth in the following schedule:

Time of Completion: Forty (40) Working Days from Issuance of Notice to Proceed (NTP) by

City to Contractor.
BID SCHEDULE A-CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK

ITEM | DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT TOTAL
NO. COST COST
1 Mobilization And Project Information Sign LS 1 36000 36000
2 Traffic Control Plan & Implementation LS 1 10000 10000
3 Construction Survey And Staking LS 1 10000 10000
4 Storm/Non Storm Water Pollution Control And | LS 1

Implementation s HEe
5 Clearing & Grubbing LS 1 10000 10000
6 Minor/Grading Excavation LS 1 10000 10000
7 Sawcut And Remove Existing A.C. Pavement (8140 Sf) | LF 3,766 5 18830
8 Remove PCC Sidewalk SF 3,862 3 11586
9 Remove AC Sidewalk SF 3,850 3 11550
10 Relocate Sign EA 21 500 10500
11 Relocate Mailbox EA 20 100 2000
12 Relocate Chainlink Fence LF 60 65 3900
13 Remove Tree Completely EA 10 2500 25000
14 Remove And Replace Existing 32' - CMP Storm Drain | LS 1

Pipe With City Provided Pipe, Connect To Existing 1000 1000

Catch Basins
15 Sawcut & Remove Portion Of Existing Curb & Construct | LS 1

Gravel Pad, 3'x3' Min, W/#3 Backing 2000 2000
16 Construct Curb & Gutter (Type 6) 18" Wide LF 2,650 47 124550
17 Construct Curb & Gutter (Type 6) 24" Wide LF 137 57 7809
18 Construct Curb & Gutter (Type 6) 48" Wide LF 27 100 2700
19 Construct Curb (Type 6a) And Per Plan LF 146 50 7300
20 Construct Variable Height Curb 0" To 8" LF 24 100 2400
21 Construct PCC Driveway Approach Per County Of | SF 4,911

Riverside Std. No. 207 15 73665
22 Construct Sidewalk Std. No. 210 & 213 SF 19,868 10 198680

C-1




CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE

CIP Project NO. Z10081

23 Construct Access Ramp And Truncated Domes Per Std. | EA 2

No. 214A 6500 13000
24 Reconstruct Access Ramp And Truncated Domes Per | EA 3

Std. No. 214a, Existing Curb To Remain 6500 19500
25 Construct Access Ramp And Truncated Domes Per | EA 5

County Of Riverside Std. No. 403 6500 32500
26 g;rrl]sétruct Access Ramp No. 7 Per Sheet 7 And 12 Of | LS 1 7500 7500
27 Construct Cross Gutter Per County Of Riverside Std. | SF 452 29600

No. 209 (6' Wide) 50
28 Construct HMA Transition & Dike Per Caltrans Std. No. | LF 58

A87b Type E, Case F 50 2900
29 Sawcut, Remove And Replace Portion Of PCC | SF 1,775

Driveway 18 91850
30 Sawcut, Remove And Replace Portion Of AC Driveway | SF 398 18 7164
31 Remove And Replace PCC Walkway In Kind SF 65 10 650
32 Construct 4" Asphalt Concrete (8,790 Sf) TONS | 205 90 18450
33 Construct 6" Agg. Base Class li (8,790 Sf) CcYy 326 80 26,080
34 Adjust To Grade Sewer Cleanout EA 4 500 2000
35 Adjust To Grade Water Valve EA 6 500 3000
36 Adjust To Grade Communication Box EA 4 200 800
37 Adjust To Grade Gas Valve EA 1 500 500
38 Adjust To Grade Electrical Riser EA 2 500 1000
39 Adjust To Grade Fire Hydrant EA 3 1000 3000
40 Adjust To Grade Water Meter EA 6 1000 6000
41 Adjust To Grade Air Vac. EA 1 1000 1000
42 Remove Existing Wall, And Construct Garden Wall | LF 8

From Salvage Blocks a0 160d
Schedule A Bid Price 785,664

Total Bid for Bid Schedule A:

785,664.00

(Figures™)

Total Bid for Bid Schedule A:

seven hundred eighty five thousand six hundred sixty four dollars and twenty five cent

(words®)

C-2




CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

BID SCHEDULE B- SUMNER AVENUE SIGNING AND STRIPING

ITEM | DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY | UNIT TOTAL
NO. COST | COST
1 Mobilization And Project Information Sign LS 1 4450 4450
2 Traffic Control Plan & Implementation LS 1 3000 3000
3 Fumnish And Install Sign And Post (R4-11) EA 14 400 5600
4 Fumish And Install 2 Signs And Post (R81 And | EA 7
R81A/R81B) 420 2940
5 Install 6" Solid White Thermoplastic Striping Per | LF 4,135
Caltrans Detail 39 215 889025
6 Install 6" White Thermoplastic Intersection Striping Per | LF 700 20 1400
Caltrans Detail 39A '
7 Install Thermoplastic Bike Lane And Arrow Per MUTCD | EA 8 130 1040
Figure 9C-3-C
8 Install Thermoplastic Shared Bike Lane And Arrow Per | EA 24 166 3984
Caltrans Standard Plan A24C
Schedule B Bid Price 31,304.25
Total Bid for Bid Schedule B: 31,304.25
(Figures™)

Total Bid for Bid Schedule B: thirty one thousand three hundred four dollars and twenty five cents
(words®)

TOTAL BID PRICE:

TOTAL BID PRICE BASED ON BID SCHEDULES TOTAL OF UNIT PRICES FOR
DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE
SIGNING AND STRIPING PROJECT

$ 816,968.25
Total Bid Price in Numbers

$ eight hundred sixteen thousand nine hundred sixty eight dollars and twenty five sent
Total Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price
shall prevail.

Note:

Estimated quantities are for the purpose of Bid comparison only; payments will be made on the basis of actual
measurement of Work completed, except for lump sum (LS) and final pay (F) quantities.

(S) denotes a specialty item. The Bid Price shall include, but not be limited to, sales tax and all other
applicable taxes and fees. All work described on the plans and in the specifications and other incidentals
necessary to complete the project shall be paid under items above. No additional payments will be allowed.

*BID MAY BE REJECTED IF TOTAL IS NOT SHOWN FOR BOTH FIGURES AND WORDS.

C-3



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

The undersigned agrees to enter into and execute a contract, with necessary bonds, at the unit
prices set forth herein and in case of default in executing such contract, with necessary bonds,
the check or bond accompanying this bid and the money payable thereon shall be forfeited
thereby to and remain the property of the City of Lake Elsinore.

The above unit prices include all work appurtenant to the various items as outlined in the
Specifications and all work or expense required for the satisfactory completion of said items. In
case of discrepancies between unit prices and totals, the unit prices shall govern.

The undersigned declares that it has carefully examined the Plans, Specifications, and Contract
Documents, and has investigated the site of the work and is familiar with the conditions thereon.

ANEEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Contractor

Date: 05/22/23 By: TAMER KHALIL, PRESIDENT
Contractor’s State License No.: 1004775

A
Class:
Department of Industrial Relations Registration No: 1000033380
Registration Date: 06/30/2022 Expiration Date: 06/30/23
Address: 9860 INDIANA AVE #18 RIVERSIDE, CA 92503
Phone: 909-913-3024
FAX:




CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDA RECEIVED

DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE SIGNING
AND STRIPING PROJECT
CIP PROJECT NO. Z10081

The Bidder shall acknowledge the receipt of addenda by placing an "X" by each addendum
received.

AddendumNo.1__

AddendumNo.2 __

Addendum No.3

Addendum No.4 _

If an addendum or addenda have been issued by the City and not noted above as being
received by the Bidder, the Bid Proposal may be rejected.

'i
|

n
/' Mg~ 05/22/23
Bidder’s Signature Date
TAMER KHALIL PRESIDENT
Print Name Title



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. 210081

ON- LU AFFIDAVI

UTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE SIGNING

DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB, G
AND STRIPING PROJECT

CIP PROJECT NO. Z10081

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) SS
COUNTY OF )

TAMER KHALIL

(NAME)_
affiant being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
That he or she is PRESIDENT of
(sole owner, partner or other proper title)
ANEEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. the party making the foregoing Bid,
disclosed person, partnership,

that the Bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any un
company, association, organization, or corporation; that the Bid is genuine and not collusive or

sham: that the Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put ina
false or sham Bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with
any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham Bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the
Bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly sought by agreement, communication, or
conference with anyone to fix the bid price idder, or to fix any overhead,

of the Bidder or any other Bi
profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other Bidder, or to secure any advantage
against the public body awarding the Contract of anyone int

erested in the proposed Contract; that
all statements contained in the Bid are true; and, further, that the Bidder has not, directly or indirectly,
submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the con

tents thereof, or divulged
information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership,
company associations, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate
a collusive or sham Bid. (Public Contract Code Section 7106)

9860 INDIANA AVE #18 RIVERSIDE, CA 92503

Address:
909-913-3024

Telephone No.: /
// /}/KAER KHALIL

Print Name:
Signature: I //%/7/%/\/
Title: PRESIDENT Date: 05/22/23

SIGNING INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CONTRACTOR

mpanied by notary certificates for signature. Note

Non-Collusion Affidavit must be acco
the description of the document on the notary certificate. Attach notary certificate

immediately following this page.

signature, the bid will be considered non

If the Bidder fails to properly sign or omits the required
-responsive and will be rejected.

NOTARY
C-6 JURAT
C\TTAC H ED




A ngtary. public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of
the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not
the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Riverside

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 23 _day of /)4,9{/: ,
=

2023 by =7Tgmee Kbho LIl .

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(sj_who appeared

before me.

Signature

\

le i OTVSAN e

= UPS420

L

4

OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

(Title or description of attached document)

(Title or description of attached document continued)

Number of Pages Document Date

Additional information

www . NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

INSTRUCTIONS

The wording of all Jurats completed in California after January 1, 2015 must be in the
form as set forth within this Jurat. There are no exceptions. If a Jurat to be completed
does not follow this form, the notary must correct the verbiage by using a jurat stamp
containing the correct wording or atfaching a separate jurat form such as this one with
does contain the proper wording. In addition, the notary must require an oath or
affirmation from the document signer regarding the truthfulness of the contents of the
document. The document must be signed AFTER the oath or affirmation. If the document
was previously signed, it must be re-signed in front of the notary public during the jurat
rocess.

p. State and county information must be the state and county where the
document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public.

o Date of notarization must be the date the signer(s) personally
appeared which must also be the same date the jurat process is
completed.

o Print the name(s) of the document signer(s) who personally appear at
the time of notarization.

« Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the
office of the county clerk.

« The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically
reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression
smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a
different jurat form.

%  Additional information Is not required but could help
to ensure this jurat is not misused or attached to a
different document.
% Indicate title or type of attached document, number of
pages and date. .
« Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

BOND NO. _NA

D 'S BOND

DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE SIGNING
AND STRIPING PROJECT

CIP PROJECT NO. 210081

KNOW ALL MEN OR WOMEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we Aneen Construction, Inc. ~ _as PRINCIPAL,

hereinafter referred to as "Contractor", and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company

a duly authorized corporate as "Surety," are held and firmly bound unto the City of Lake Elsinore in
the penal sum of TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID of the Contractor
above named, submitted by said Contractor to the City of Lake Elsinore for the work for said project
entitled above, for the payment of which sum in lawful money of the United States, well and truly to
be made, to the City of Lake Elsinore to which said bid was submitted, we bind ourselves, our heirs,
executors, administrators and successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. In no case
shall the liability of the surety hereunder exceed the amount of (10%) Ten Percent of the Total
Amount of the Bid.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH:

That whereas the Contractor has submitted the above-mentioned Bid to the City of Lake Elsinore
as aforesaid for the work for said project entitled above.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the aforesaid Contractor is awarded the Contract and, within the time and
manner required under the Contract documents, after the prescribed forms are presented to him or
her for signature, enters into a written Agreement in the prescribed form and in accordance with
the Contract documents, and files two bonds with the City of Lake Elsinore, one to guarantee
faithful performance and the other to guarantee payment for labor and materials, in accordance
with said Contract documents, and as required by law, and files the required insurance
certificate(s) in accordance with said Contract documents, then this obligation shall be null and
void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in full force and effect until execution of the Agreement or
forfeiture pursuant to the Provisions of Sections 20172 and 20174 of the Public Contract Code.

In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the City and judgment is recovered, the Surety shall
pay all costs incurred by the City in such suit, including a reasonable attorney fee to be fixed by the
court.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

C-7



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

BIDDER'S BOND SIGNATURE PAGE
DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE SIGNING
AND STRIPING PROJECT

il

CIP PROJECT NO. 210081

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on

this 23rd day of May .2023
BIDDER: CORPORATE SURETY:
The Gray Casualty &

Contractor Name: Aneen Construction, Inc. Company Name: Surety Company
Address: 9860 Indiana Ave., #18 Address: P.O. Box 6202

Riverside, CA 92503 Metairie, LA 70009
Telephone No.: (909) 913-3024 Telephone No.: (877) 857-6006
Print Name: __ TAMER KHALIL Print Name: Pietro Micciche
Title: PHESIDENT Title: Attorney-in-Fact
Signature: /] Signaturw

U
MAY 23, 2023

Date: Date: May 23, 2023

SIGNING INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CONTRACTOR

Bidder’s Bond must be accompanied by notary certificates for EACH signature. Note the
description of the document on the notary certificate. Attach BOTH notary certificates
immediately following this page.

Corporate Seal may be affixed hereto.

The attorney-in-fact for corporate surety must be registered, as such, in at least one county
in the State of California. Attach one original Power of Attorney immediately following the
notary certificates.

If the Bidder fails to properly sign or omits the required signatures, the bid will be considered
non-responsive and will be rejected.

C-8



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuiness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )
County of Los Angeles )
n /V\mV\ 230\\207/3 before me, __Angel Nunez, Notary Public
- Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared Pietro Micciche

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/A
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/gle(ibey executed the same in
his/krndeix authorized capacity(}X), and that by his/RapkixiX signature(g) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(g) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph

is true and correct.
Signature W

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
£ G Signature of Notary Public

ANGEL NUNEZ
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Document Date:

Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer{(s)

Signer's Name: Signer’s Name:

[J Corporate Officer — Title(s): ] Corporate Officer — Title(s):

] Partner — [ Lin?d 3 General U Partner — [ Limited []General

[ Individual Attorney in Fact J Individual (] Attorney in Fact

(] Trustee [ Guardian or Conservator O Trustee [ Guardian or Conservator
] Other: ] Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

@2014 Natnonal Notary Assocmtlon WWW. NatlonalNotary org * 1-800-US NOTARY (1 ~800—876~6827) item #5907




Preferred Bonding Services
12/13/2022 14:38 1001484039397

THE GRAY INSURANCE COMPANY
THE GRAY CASUALTY & SURETY COMPANY

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY
Bond Number: 88 Principal: /"'Y\GCY\ CD{]SH‘M(/HOV\/ ‘;'r\é :

rroee Dopwntawn 58-§2) Ginvb frintior vy, Sidcival K an) Sumner Avenae
£\aning AN Striping Projeck

KNOW ALL BY THESL PRESENTS. THAT The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casuaity & Surety Company, corporations duly
organized and existing under the laws of Louisiana, and having their principal offices in Metairie, Louisiana. do hereby make, constitute, and
appoint: Patricia Zenizo, Elisabete Salazar, and Pietro Micciche of Los Angeles, California jointly and severalily on behalf of each of the
Companies named above its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf and as its deed, bonds, or
other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, as surety, contracts of suretyship as are or may be required or permitted by law, regulation,
contract or otherwise. provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the amount of
$25.000.000.00.
This Power of Atorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Boards of
Directors of both The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company at meetings duly called and held on the 26 day of
June. 2003

RESOLVED. that the President. Executive Vice President, any Vice President, or the Secretary be and each or any of them hereby is authorized o
execute a power of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of the Company bonds.
undertakings, and all contracts of surety. and that each or any of them is hereby authorized 1o attest to the execution of such Power of Attorney, and
to attach the seal of the Company: and it is
FURTHER RESOLVED. that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any
certificate relating thereto by facsimile. and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be
binding upon the Company now and in the future when so affixed with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF. The Gray Insurance Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company have caused their official seals to be hereinto
affixed. and these presents to be signed by their authorized officers this 4% day of November, 2022.

Pl 22y

Michael T. Gray Cullen S Piske
President President
The Gray Insurance Company The Gray Casualty & Surety Company

State of Louisiana

$s°

Parish of Jetferson

On this 4" day of November. 2022. before me. a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael T. Gray, President of The Gray Insurance
Company. and Cullen S. Piske. President of The Gray Casualty & Surety Company, personally known to me, being duly sworn, acknowledged
that they signed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the seals of the companies as officers of, and acknowledged said instrument to be the

voluntary act and deed. of their companies.

. A .
'\/{ A A »"g;: faand &{.’L‘J (-
s el AL
MY

&l { Leigh Anne Herican
Y N n
i PR No'a:talg zu%"; _ Leigh Anne Henican
§ - ot 092693 Notary Public. Parish of Orleans State of Louisiana

axw Crieans Parish, Louisianz My Commission is for Life

I. Mark S. Manguno. Secretary of The Gray Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and forgoing is a true and correct copy of a
Power of Attorney given by the companies. which is still in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have set my hand and

affixed the seals of the Company rhiszgfé\day of /\/\0\9 . ZOZ3 X

O —

I. Leigh Anne Henican, Scorctary of The Gray Casualty & Surety Company , do hereby certify that the above and forgoing is a true and-correct
copy of a Power of Attorney given by the companies, which is still in full force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have set my hand

and affixed the seals of the Company lhis%’( Jday of M Mb <70 Zs .

Lo ] s o PAs R TN
E v A 1 s, ik e LA /e




CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTOR

DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE SIGNING
AND STRIPING PROJECT

CIP PROJECT NO. Z10081

The bidder is required to fill in the following blanks in accordance with the provisions of the
Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Chapter 2 of Division 5, Title 1 of the
Government Code of the State of California) and should familiarize itself with Sections 2-3 of the
Standard Specifications.

Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed: CTI
License Number: 991122 .

. - 17 Commercial Avenue
Address of Office, Mill or Shop: Riverside. CA 92507
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work: 43-50

Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:

License Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid ltems of Work

Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:

License Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work:

Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:

License Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work:

Subcontractors listed in accordance with the provisions of Section 2-3 must be properly licensed
under the laws of the State of California for the type of work that they are to perform. Do not list
alternate subcontractors for the same work.



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

REFERENCES
DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE

SIGNING AND STRIPING PROJECT
CIP PROJECT NO. 210081
Failure to demonstrate adequate experience may result in rejection of the bid.

For all public agency projects with a similar scope of work which you have worked on (or are
currently working on) in the past two (2) years, provide the following required information:

Name (Firm/Agency) CITY OF PLACENTIA

Address 401 e chapman ave.

Project Title MAIN ST AND CROWTHER PARKING LOT

Project Location CITY OF PLACENTIA

Type of Work WHOLE PARKING LOT IMPROV

Project Manager Contact ALEX Phone 714-961-0283

Dated Completed APRIL 2023 Contract Amount 645,000

Name (Firm/Agency) CITY OF HEMET

Address

Project Title SIMPSON CENTER PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENT

Project Location CITY OF HEMET

Type of Work WHOLE PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENT

Project Manager Contact ANTHONY Phone  562-547-8555

Dated Completed OPEN Contract Amount 389,000
3. Name (Firm/Agency) CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE

Address

Project Title PARADISE ACRES

Type of Work DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
Project Manager Contact CARLES INORAN) Phone
Dated Completed JAN 2023 Contract Amount 390,000




CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

List any other projects (private, older than three (3) years, etc.) that may represent qualifying or
similar experience:

4. Name (Firm/Agency) CALTRANS DIST 9
Address BISHUP
Project Title BORON AND DIVISON CREEK IMPROVEMENT

Type of Work ADA IMPROVEMENT
Project Manager Contact _ ENRICO DEJESUS Phone  760-925-8442
Dated Completed JAN, 23 Contract Amount 167,000

2. Name (Firm/Agency)

Address

Project Title

Project Location

Type of Work
Project Manager Contact Phone
Dated Completed Contract Amount

6. Name (Firm/Agency)

Address

Project Title

Project Location

Type of Work
Project Manager Contact Phone
Dated Completed Contract Amount




CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE SIGNING
AND STRIPING PROJECT

CIP PROJECT NO. Z10081

Contractor’s License No.: 1004775 Class: A
a. Date first obtained: 2015 Expiration __ 06/30/25
b. Has Bidder’s License ever been suspended or revoked? N/A

If yes, describe when and why:

c. Any current claims against License or Bond? NO

If yes, describe claims:

Principals in Company (List all — attach additional sheets if necessary):

NAME TITLE LICENSE NO.
(If Applicable)
TAMER KHALIL PRESIDENT 1004775




CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

VIOLATIONS OF FEDERAL, STATE ORLOCAL LAW

DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE
SIGNING AND STRIPING PROJECT
CIP PROJECT NO. Z10081

Has your firm or its officers been assessed any penalties by an agency for
noncompliance or violations of Federal, State or Local labor laws and/or business or
licensing regulations within the past five (5) years relating to your construction

projects?
YES (circle one)
Federal / State / Local (circle one)

If “YES,” identify and describe, (including agency and status):

Have the penalties been paid? YES/NO (circle one)

Does your firm or its officers have any ongoing investigations by any public agency
regardlng violations of the State Labor Code, California Business and Professions

Code/Laws:

Section/Article:

If “yes,” identify and describe, (including agency and status):

Has Bidder been “default terminated” by an owner (other than for convenience), or has
a Surety completed a contract for Bidder within the last five (5) years?

YES circle one)
If “yes,™please explain:

Has Bidder been cited more than twice for failure to pay prevailing wages in the last

If “yesX pleasg explain:




CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

Notes: Providing false information may result in criminal prosecution or administrative
sanctions.
The above gertification is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature
portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Certification.

05/22/23
Sighature Date
TAMER KHALIL PRESIDENT
Print Name Title

ANEEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Contractor Name




CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

DIl ALIFICATION ORDEBARMENT
DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE
SIGNING AND STRIPING PROJECT

CIP PROJECT NO. 210081
Has your firm, any officer of your firm, or any employee who has a proprietary interest in your

firm ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on, performing work
on, or completing a federal, state or local project because of a violation of law or a safety

(circle one)

If yes, provi eAfollowing information (if more than once, use separate sheets):
Date: Entity:

Location:

Reason:

Provide Status and any Supplemental Statement:

Has your firm been reinstated by this entity?

YES ( ¢le one)

Notes: Pr g false information may result in criminal prosecution or administrative
sanctions.
The above certification is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature
portion the/eof shall also constitute signature of this Certification.

ye

Signature Date
TAMER KHALIL PRESIDENT
Print Name Title

ANEEN CONSTRUCTION, INC

Contractor Name



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

If the Bidder fails to properly sign or omits the required signature, the bid will be
considered non-responsive and will be rejected.

UTILITY AGREEMENT

DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE
SIGNING AND STRIPING PROJECT

CIP PROJECT NO. Z10081

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA

The undersigned hereby promises and agrees that in the performance of the work
specified in this contract for Project NO. Z10081, DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB,
GUTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE SIGNING AND STRIPING
PROJECT, (I) (we) (it) will employ and utilize only qualified persons, as hereinafter
defined, to work in proximity to any electrical secondary, primary or transmission
facilities. The term “Qualified person” is defined in Title 8, California Administrative code,
Section 2700, as follows:

Qualified Person: A person who by reason of experience or instruction, is
familiar with the operation to be performed and the
hazards involved.”

The undersigned also promises and agrees that all such work shall be performed in
accordance with all applicable electrical utility company’s requirements, Public Utility
Commission orders, and State of California Cal-OSHA requirements.

The undersigned further promises and agrees that the provisions herein shall be and
are binding upon any subcontractor or subcontractors that may be retained or employed
by the undersigned, and that the undersigned shall take steps as are necessary to
assure compliance by any said subcontractor or subcontractors with the requirements
contained herein.

Signature
By TAMER KHALIL

Name

PRESIDENT
Title

ANEEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Contractor Name



CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE
CIP Project NO. Z10081

PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE

DOWNTOWN SB-821 CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK AND SUMNER AVENUE
SIGNING AND STRIPING PROJECT
CIP PROJECT NO. Z10081

Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 Statement

In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 (Chapter 376, State. 1985), the
bidder hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the bidder has , has not X been convicted within the
preceding three years of any offenses referred to in that section, including any charge of fraud,
bribery, collusion conspiracy, or any other act in violation of any state or Federal antitrust law in
connection with the bidding upon, award of, or performance of, any public works contract, as
defined in Public Contract Code Section 1101, with any public entity, as defined in Public
Contract Code Section 1100, including the Regents of the University of California or the
Trustees of the California State University. The term “bidder” is understood to include any
partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officer, or responsible managing
employee thereof, as referred to in Section 10285.1.

Note: The bidder must place a check mark after “has” or “has not” in one of the blank
spaces provided. The above Statement is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal
on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement. Bidders
are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal
prosecution.

Public Contract Code Section 10162 Questionnaire

In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 10162, the Bidder shall complete, under
penalty of perjury, the following questionnaire:

Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary
interest in the bidder, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on,
or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a violation of law or a
safety regulation:

Yes_ No X

If the answer is yes, explain the circumstances in the following space.
Public Contract Code 10232 Statement

In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 10232, the Contractor, hereby states under
penalty of perjury, that no more than one final unappealable finding of contempt of court by
a federal court has been issued against the Contractor within the immediate preceding two-
year period because of the Contractor’s failure to comply with an order of federal court which
orders the Contractor to comply with an order of the National Labor Relations Board.

Note: The above Statement and Questionnaire are part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the
signature portion, thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement and Questionnaire.
Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal

prosecution.
/ / 05/22/23
Signature Date
TAMER KHALIL PRESIDENT
Print Name Title

ANEEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Contractor Name






